Company and will be admitted to trading on the regulated market of Euronext in Paris under the
ISIN FR0012634822 - MAAT.

The settlement-delivery of the Capital Increase is expected to take place around March 31, 2025,
subject to customary conditions.

Impact of the Capital Increase on the share capital

Following the completion of the Capital Increase, MaaT Pharma's share capital will amount to
€1,611,525.10 divided into 16,115,251 shares and the issuance of the New Shares represents 13.2%
of the share capital of the Company after the Capital Increase. On an illustrative basis, a
shareholder holding 1% of the Company's share capital before the Capital Increase and who did
not participate in the Capital Increase will hold 0.87% of the Company's share capital after the
issuance of the New Shares.

Press release

8/10

To the Company's knowledge, the shareholding structure, on a non-diluted base, before and
after the Capital Increase, breaks down as follows:

Shareholders Before Capital Increase
(non-diluted basis)

After Capital Increase
(non-diluted basis)

 Number of Ordinary
Shares held

Percentage of
Existing Share

Capital

Number of Ordinary
Shares held

Percentage of
Existing Share

Capital
Karim Dabbagh 1,960 0.01% 1,960 0.01%
Hervé Affagard  266,173 1.90% 266,173 1.65%
Total of individual
corporate officers 268,133 1.92% 268,133 1.66%

Seventure Funds 2,586,379 18.50% 2,586,379 16.05%
Crédit Mutuel
Innovation SAS

1,412,364 10.10% 1,412,364 8.76%

Biocodex SAS 1,859,185 13.29% 2,842,792 17.64%
Symbiosis LLC 1,946,735 13.92% 1,946,735 12.08%
FPCI Fonds PSIM 2,802,439 20.04% 3,622,111 22.48%
US/EU existing
investor

623,632 4.46% 951,501 5.90%

Other Shareholders 196,128 1.40% 196,128 1.22%
Total Historical
shareholders

11,426,862 81.71% 13,558,010 84.13%

Employees and
consultants

183,573 1.31% 183,573 1.14%

Public Float 2,105,535 15.06% 2,105,535 13.07%
Total 13,984,103 100% 16 115 251 100%

Absence of Prospectus

In connection with the Capital Increase, no listing prospectus will be approved by the Autorité
des Marchés Financiers (the "AMF"). This press release does not constitute a prospectus under
Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 of the European Parliament and of the Council of June 14, 2017, as
amended (the “Prospectus Regulation”), or a public offering.

The Company will file with the AMF a document containing the information set out in Annex IX
of the Prospectus Regulation (the “Information Document”), which will be made available on
the Company's website (www.maatpharma.com).

Risk factors

Investors' attention is drawn to the risk factors set out in the 2023 Universal Registration
Document filed with the AMF on April 2nd, 2024, under number D.24-0225 as well as in the 2024
half-year financial report, which are available on the Company’s website
(www.maatpharma.com) and the website of the AMF (www.amf-france.org), as updated by the